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Rangliste 49. Langlauf-Schüler-Meisterschaft  
Mittwoch, 15. März 2023     

       
Rang Startnr. Name Vorname Jg Club Laufzeit 

       
  Mädchen 2016 1.2 km       
1. 6 Simeon Amanda 2016 LLC Bual Lantsch 07:00 

       
  Mädchen 2015 1.2 km       
1. 5 von Weissenfluh Giuliana 2015 LLC Bual Lantsch 06:48 
2. 3 Bazzano Amalia 2015 ESV Chur 07:13 
3. 4 Züger Ella 2015 LLC Bual Lantsch 07:33 
4. 2 Lergier Valentina 2015 Langlaufschule Chur 08:34 
5. 1 Burger Emma 2015 Chur 11:02 

       
  Knaben 2016 1.2 km       
1. 12 Cadurisch Fjonn 2016 LLC Bual Lantsch 05:58 

       
  Knaben 2015 1.2 km       
1. 9 Degiacomi Lucas An 2015 JO Trin 07:17 
2. 11 Mengelt Nando 2015 SC Tambo Splügen 07:28 
3. 8 Zumthor Johan 2015 Langlaufschule Chur 10:13 

       
  Mädchen 2014 1.2 km       
1. 25 Herwig Seraina 2014 LLC Bual Lantsch 05:39 
2. 22 Suter Mattea 2014 LLC Bual Lantsch 06:07 
3. 16 Jeanneret Finja 2014 Zizers 06:23 
4. 14 Burger Nora 2014 Chur 07:29 

  



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

       
  Knaben 2014 1.2 km       
1. 39 Reiner Curdin 2014 Langlaufschule Chur 05:29 
2. 34 Bundi Luca 2014 Langlaufschule Chur 05:50 
3. 44 Kupferschmied Tim 2014 Chur 06:11 
4. 29 Hamberger Johan 2014 Langlaufschule Chur 06:57 
5. 28 Caprez Frederik 2014 Langlaufschule Chur 07:28 
6. 27 Wüthrich Sebastian 2014 Chur 08:01 
7. 31 Walser Men 2014 Langlaufschule Chur 08:08 

       
  Mädchen 2013 1.2 km       
1. 24 Cadurisch Brianna 2013 LLC Bual Lantsch 05:27 
2. 18 Bisquolm Andrina 2013 CS Trun 05:50 
3. 23 Frehner Gioanna 2013 Langlaufschule Chur 05:52 
3. 21 Margreth Andrina 2013 LLC Bual Lantsch 05:52 
5. 15 Zumthor Marlina 2013 Langlaufschule Chur 06:10 
6. 19 Höhener Elin 2013 LLC Bual Lantsch 06:27 
7. 17 Sutter Renia 2013 Chur 06:39 

       
  Knaben 2013 1.2 km       
1. 42 Fröhlich Jon Andri 2013 LLC Bual Lantsch 04:06 
2. 43 Spadin Marco 2013 LLC Bual Lantsch 04:08 
3. 41 Bässler Nico 2013 LLC Bual Lantsch 04:29 
4. 38 Quinter Pablo 2013 Langlaufschule Chur 04:51 
5. 37 Brot Franco 2013 LLC Bual Lantsch 05:03 
6. 36 Haberstich Mattia 2013 SC Tambo Splügen 05:18 
6. 40 Uehli Benjamin 2013 LLC Bual Lantsch 05:18 
8. 35 Quack Sven 2013 Langlaufschule Chur 06:00 
9. 33 Baumann Adrian 2013 Langlaufschule Chur 08:00 

       
  Mädchen 2012 3.0 km     
1. 59 Juon Lilja 2012 SSC Rätia Chur 11:05 
2. 50 Bässler Chiara 2012 SSC Rätia Chur 11:10 
3. 49 Succetti Annina 2012 JO Trin 11:43 
4. 53 Hartmann  Laura 2012 Langlaufschule Chur 11:50 
5. 52 Bundi Flurina 2012 Langlaufschule Chur 13:45 
6. 51 Fürer Malea 2012 Langlaufschule Chur 14:14 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

       
  Knaben 2012 3.0 km     
1. 82 Vanek Nicolas 2012 SSC Rätia Chur 11:32 
2. 65 Bazzano Sergio 2012 ESV Chur 11:48 
3. 67 Götz Leo 2012 JO Trin 11:53 
4. 80 Zwahlen Flurin 2012 LLC Bual Lantsch 12:12 
5. 70 Patzen Elia 2012 SC Tambo Splügen 12:56 
6. 74 Beeli Lucas 2012 SC Tambo Splügen 13:11 
7. 66 Jeanneret Laurin 2012 Zizers 13:26 
7. 75 Priuli Ennio 2012 Langlaufschule Chur 13:26 
9. 68 Schmed Luca 2012 Selvaclub Sagogn 14:02 
10. 69 Degiacomi Louis Phan 2012 JO Trin 14:04 
11. 63 Just Mateo 2012 Chur 16:34 
12. 64 Classen Cedric 2012 Chur 18:14 

       
  Mädchen 2011 3.0 km     
1. 60 Fröhlich Gianna Lucia 2011 LLC Bual Lantsch 09:44 
2. 58 Frehner Lia 2011 SSC Rätia Chur 11:26 
3. 55 Sutter Norma 2011 LLC Bual Lantsch 11:54 
4. 56 Herwig Selina 2011 LLC Bual Lantsch 12:13 
5. 48 Maurer Mia 2011 LLC Bual Lantsch 13:36 

       
  Knaben 2011 3.0 km     
1. 86 Spadin Dario 2011 LLC Bual Lantsch 09:20 
2. 85 Bässler Mauro 2011 LLC Bual Lantsch 10:18 
3. 79 Dolf Sven Einar 2011 LLC Bual Lantsch 10:38 
4. 76 Bundi Gianin 2011 Langlaufschule Chur 11:06 
5. 77 Brot Carlo 2011 LLC Bual Lantsch 11:50 
5. 84 Walther Nando 2011 Langlaufschule Chur 11:50 
7. 83 Roth Lino 2011 Langlaufschule Chur 12:16 
8. 81 Ardüser Janik 2011 SC Tambo Splügen 12:21 
9. 73 Maurer Tim 2011 LLC Bual Lantsch 12:51 
10. 78 Van den Eeckhout Nael 2011 Langlaufschule Chur 12:55 
11. 71 Röthlisberger  Gianni 2011 JO Trin 13:44 
12. 72 Beltrametti Flurin 2011 LLC Bual Lantsch 16:23 

  



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

       
  Mädchen 2010 3.6 km     
1. 97 Zala Melanie 2010 SSC Rätia Chur 12:38 
2. 93 Richter Helena 2010 LLC Bual Lantsch 12:53 
3. 96 Vonplon Otavia 2010 SC Castrisch 13:10 
4. 95 Baselgia Amelie 2010 LLC Bual Lantsch 13:55 
5. 91 Breitenmoser Elin 2010 SC Tambo Splügen 14:50 
6. 90 von Planta Elisabeth 2010 SC Tambo Splügen 15:07 

       
  Knaben 2010 3.6 km     
1. 112 Baselgia Matti 2010 LLC Bual Lantsch 11:26 
2. 113 Bisquolm Elia 2010 CS Trun 12:15 
3. 107 Wiedmer Aimo 2010 LLC Bual Lantsch 12:31 
4. 104 Wyss Anteo 2010 LLC Bual Lantsch 12:59 
5. 103 Patzen Matteo 2010 SC Tambo Splügen 13:24 
6. 101 Willi Alexi 2010 LLC Bual Lantsch 17:26 
7. 99 Nanzer Gian Andrea 2010 Chur 17:41 

       
  Mädchen 2009 3.6 km     
1. 94 Bonell Larissa 2009 Langlaufschule Chur 14:51 

       
  Knaben 2009 3.6 km     
1. 102 Schmed Maurin 2009 Selvaclub Sagogn 11:47 
2. 111 Juon Gianin 2009 SSC Rätia Chur 11:58 
3. 105 Quack Flurin 2009 SSC Rätia Chur 12:16 
4. 106 Ardüser Levin 2009 SC Tambo Splügen 13:22 

       
  Mädchen 2008 4.8 km     
1. 151 Fröhlich Chiara 2008 LLC Bual Lantsch 13:39 

       
  Knaben 2008 4.8 km     
1. 152 Ehrler Corsin 2008 SSC Rätia Chur 13:24 
2. 157 Zala Nico  2008 SSC Rätia Chur 13:29 
3. 154 Piali Heikki 2008 SC Trin 13:47 
4. 153 Wiedmer Nando 2008 LLC Bual Lantsch 15:01 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

       
  Mädchen 2007 4.8 km     
1. 114 Quack Martina 2007 Chur 17:55 

       
  Knaben 2007 4.8 km     
1. 159 Fröhlich Mario 2007 LLC Bual Lantsch 12:35 
2. 158 Baselgia Pablo 2007 LLC Bual Lantsch 12:47 
3. 156 Bonell Iwan 2007 SSC Rätia Chur 13:29 

       
 



Rangliste 49. Langlauf-Schüler-Meisterschaft nach Kategorien
Mittwoch, 15. März 2023

Rang Startnr. Name Vorname Jg Club Laufzeit

Mädchen U08 1.2 km
1. 5 von Weissenfluh Giuliana 2015 LLC Bual Lantsch 06:48
2. 6 Simeon Amanda 2016 LLC Bual Lantsch 07:00
3. 3 Bazzano Amalia 2015 ESV Chur 07:13
4. 4 Züger Ella 2015 LLC Bual Lantsch 07:33
5. 2 Lergier Valentina 2015 Langlaufschule Chur 08:34
6. 1 Burger Emma 2015 Chur 11:02

Knaben U08 1.2 km
1. 12 Cadurisch Fjonn 2016 LLC Bual Lantsch 05:58
2. 9 Degiacomi Lucas An 2015 JO Trin 07:17
3. 11 Mengelt Nando 2015 SC Tambo Splügen 07:28
4. 8 Zumthor Johan 2015 Langlaufschule Chur 10:13

Mädchen U10 1.2 km
1. 24 Cadurisch Brianna 2013 LLC Bual Lantsch 05:27
2. 25 Herwig Seraina 2014 LLC Bual Lantsch 05:39
3. 18 Bisquolm Andrina 2013 CS Trun 05:50
4. 23 Frehner Gioanna 2013 Langlaufschule Chur 05:52
4. 21 Margreth Andrina 2013 LLC Bual Lantsch 05:52
6. 22 Suter Mattea 2014 LLC Bual Lantsch 06:07
7. 15 Zumthor Marlina 2013 Langlaufschule Chur 06:10
8. 16 Jeanneret Finja 2014 Zizers 06:23
9. 19 Höhener Elin 2013 LLC Bual Lantsch 06:27
10. 17 Sutter Renia 2013 Chur 06:39
11. 14 Burger Nora 2014 Chur 07:29

Knaben U10 1.2 km
1. 42 Fröhlich Jon Andri 2013 LLC Bual Lantsch 04:06
2. 43 Spadin Marco 2013 LLC Bual Lantsch 04:08
3. 41 Bässler Nico 2013 LLC Bual Lantsch 04:29
4. 38 Quinter Pablo 2013 Langlaufschule Chur 04:51
5. 37 Brot Franco 2013 LLC Bual Lantsch 05:03
6. 36 Haberstich Mattia 2013 SC Tambo Splügen 05:18
6. 40 Uehli Benjamin 2013 LLC Bual Lantsch 05:18
8. 39 Reiner Curdin 2014 Langlaufschule Chur 05:29
9. 34 Bundi Luca 2014 Langlaufschule Chur 05:50
10. 35 Quack Sven 2013 Langlaufschule Chur 06:00
11. 44 Kupferschmied Tim 2014 Chur 06:11
12. 29 Hamberger Johan 2014 Langlaufschule Chur 06:57



13. 28 Caprez Frederik 2014 Langlaufschule Chur 07:28
14. 33 Baumann Adrian 2013 Langlaufschule Chur 08:00
15. 27 Wüthrich Sebastian 2014 Chur 08:01
16. 31 Walser Men 2014 Langlaufschule Chur 08:08

Mädchen U12 3 x 1.0 km (3.0 km)
1. 60 Fröhlich Gianna Lucia 2011 LLC Bual Lantsch 09:44
2. 59 Juon Lilja 2012 SSC Rätia Chur 11:05
3. 50 Bässler Chiara 2012 SSC Rätia Chur 11:10
4. 58 Frehner Lia 2011 SSC Rätia Chur 11:26
5. 49 Succetti Annina 2012 JO Trin 11:43
6. 53 Hartmann Laura 2012 Langlaufschule Chur 11:50
7. 55 Sutter Norma 2011 LLC Bual Lantsch 11:54
8. 56 Herwig Selina 2011 LLC Bual Lantsch 12:13
9. 48 Maurer Mia 2011 LLC Bual Lantsch 13:36
10. 52 Bundi Flurina 2012 Langlaufschule Chur 13:45
11. 51 Fürer Malea 2012 Langlaufschule Chur 14:14

Knaben U12 3 x 1.0 km (3.0 km)
1. 86 Spadin Dario 2011 LLC Bual Lantsch 09:20
2. 85 Bässler Mauro 2011 LLC Bual Lantsch 10:18
3. 79 Dolf Sven Einar 2011 LLC Bual Lantsch 10:38
4. 76 Bundi Gianin 2011 Langlaufschule Chur 11:06
5. 82 Vanek Nicolas 2012 SSC Rätia Chur 11:32
6. 65 Bazzano Sergio 2012 ESV Chur 11:48
7. 77 Brot Carlo 2011 LLC Bual Lantsch 11:50
7. 84 Walther Nando 2011 Langlaufschule Chur 11:50
9. 67 Götz Leo 2012 JO Trin 11:53
10. 80 Zwahlen Flurin 2012 LLC Bual Lantsch 12:12
11. 83 Roth Lino 2011 Langlaufschule Chur 12:16
12. 81 Ardüser Janik 2011 SC Tambo Splügen 12:21
13. 73 Maurer Tim 2011 LLC Bual Lantsch 12:51
14. 78 Van den Eeckhout Nael 2011 Langlaufschule Chur 12:55
15. 70 Patzen Elia 2012 SC Tambo Splügen 12:56
16. 74 Beeli Lucas 2012 SC Tambo Splügen 13:11
17. 66 Jeanneret Laurin 2012 Zizers 13:26
17. 75 Priuli Ennio 2012 Langlaufschule Chur 13:26
19. 71 Röthlisberger Gianni 2011 JO Trin 13:44
20. 68 Schmed Luca 2012 Selvaclub Sagogn 14:02
21. 69 Degiacomi Louis Phan 2012 JO Trin 14:04
22. 72 Beltrametti Flurin 2011 LLC Bual Lantsch 16:23
23. 63 Just Mateo 2012 Chur 16:34
24. 64 Classen Cedric 2012 Chur 18:14

Mädchen U14 3 x 1.2 km (3.6 km)
1. 97 Zala Melanie 2010 SSC Rätia Chur 12:38
2. 93 Richter Helena 2010 LLC Bual Lantsch 12:53



3. 96 Vonplon Otavia 2010 SC Castrisch 13:10
4. 95 Baselgia Amelie 2010 LLC Bual Lantsch 13:55
5. 91 Breitenmoser Elin 2010 SC Tambo Splügen 14:50
6. 94 Bonell Larissa 2009 Langlaufschule Chur 14:51
7. 90 von Planta Elisabeth 2010 SC Tambo Splügen 15:07

Knaben U14 3 x 1.2 km (3.6 km)
1. 112 Baselgia Matti 2010 LLC Bual Lantsch 11:26
2. 102 Schmed Maurin 2009 Selvaclub Sagogn 11:47
3. 111 Juon Gianin 2009 SSC Rätia Chur 11:58
4. 113 Bisquolm Elia 2010 CS Trun 12:15
5. 105 Quack Flurin 2009 SSC Rätia Chur 12:16
6. 107 Wiedmer Aimo 2010 LLC Bual Lantsch 12:31
7. 104 Wyss Anteo 2010 LLC Bual Lantsch 12:59
8. 106 Ardüser Levin 2009 SC Tambo Splügen 13:22
9. 103 Patzen Matteo 2010 SC Tambo Splügen 13:24
10. 101 Willi Alexi 2010 LLC Bual Lantsch 17:26
11. 99 Nanzer Gian Andrea 2010 Chur 17:41

Mädchen U16 3x 1.6 km (4.8 km)
1. 151 Fröhlich Chiara 2008 LLC Bual Lantsch 13:39
2. 114 Quack Martina 2007 Chur 17:55

Knaben U16 3x 1.6 km (4.8 km)
1. 159 Fröhlich Mario 2007 LLC Bual Lantsch 12:35
2. 158 Baselgia Pablo 2007 LLC Bual Lantsch 12:47
3. 152 Ehrler Corsin 2008 SSC Rätia Chur 13:24
4. 157 Zala Nico 2008 SSC Rätia Chur 13:29
4. 156 Bonell Iwan 2007 SSC Rätia Chur 13:29
6. 154 Piali Heikki 2008 SC Trin 13:47
7. 153 Wiedmer Nando 2008 LLC Bual Lantsch 15:01


